## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
		Name	Execution Date
Patrick D. del Castillo			03/04/2010
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA		
Name:	CASTLE CREAT	IONS, INC.	
Street Address:	235 SOUTH KAN	SAS AVENUE	
City:	OLATHE		
State/Country:	KANSAS		
Postal Code:	66061		
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1		
Property Type			
Property I	ype	Number	
Property Ty Application Number:		Number 61822	
	113		
Application Number:	113	61822	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i>	DATA (816)421-55 be sent via US Mai	61822 47 I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	DATA (816)421-55 be sent via US Mai 816-474-65	61822 47 <i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 50	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (816)421-55 be sent via US Mai 816-474-655 kdonaldsond	61822 47 <i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 50 @shb.com	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	DATA (816)421-55 be sent via US Mai 816-474-655 kdonaldsond	61822 47 <i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 50 @shb.com .RDY & BACON L.L.P.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (816)421-55 be sent via US Mai 816-474-65 kdonaldson( SHOOK, HA 2555 Grand	61822 47 <i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 50 @shb.com .RDY & BACON L.L.P.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (816)421-55 be sent via US Mai 816-474-655 kdonaldsond SHOOK, HA 2555 Grand Kansas City	61822 47 <i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 50 @shb.com .RDY & BACON L.L.P. Blvd.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (816)421-55 be sent via US Mai 816-474-65 kdonaldsond SHOOK, HA 2555 Grand Kansas City NUMBER:	61822 47 <i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 50 @shb.com .RDY & BACON L.L.P. BIvd. , MISSOURI 64108-2613	

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Patrick D. del Castillo of OLATHE, in the County of JOHNSON, and State of KANSAS, hereby declare that I am the original, first and sole inventor of the invention relating to Electronic Speed Control Programming for which I have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. 11/361,822 filed February 24, 2006; and

WHEREAS, Castle Creations, Inc., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Kansas, and having its principal place of business at 235 South Kansas Avenue, City of Olathe, County of Johnson, and State of Kansas 66061, is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to and under said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto;

3722474 v1

## PATENT REEL: 024115 FRAME: 0815

continuations of said foreign-filed applications; in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and in, to and under any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Castle Creations, Inc. for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

2010 EXECUTED this 4th day of \_\_\_\_ March 2009. Patrick D. del Castillo

#### STATE OF KANSAS : ss. COUNTY OF JOHNSON

Before me personally appeared Patrick D. del Castillo, to me known to be the person described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth, on the day and year aforesaid.

ine.

- 2 -

SEAL

My Commission Expires:

ANNIE MARTIN Apot. E:

3722474 v1

## PATENT REEL: 024115 FRAME: 0816

**RECORDED: 03/22/2010**